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Minnesota Geospatial Advisory Council Meeting 

September 10, 2025 

11 a.m. - 2 p.m. 

Meeting Options 

• Virtual: Online via Microsoft Teams 

• In-person: Room 2000 (Skjegstad), Stassen Building, 600 N Robert Street, Saint Paul, MN 

Agenda 

1. Call to order (Maddox) 11:00 5 min 

a. Roll call 

b. Approval of Agenda* 

c. Approval of Meeting Minutes from May 21, 2025* 

2. Review and receive Committee Reports (Maddox) 11:05 5 min 

3. New term member welcome and introductions (Maddox) 11:10 15 min 

4. Overview of the GAC (Slaats) 11:25 10 min 

5. Member roles and expectations review (Maddox) 11:35 10 min 

6. Executive Team overview and appointments* (Maddox) 11:45 10 min 

7. Leadership Team overview and appointments* (Maddox) 11:55 10 min 

8. Break and networking 12:05 30 min 

9. Committee introductions and recruitment (Committee Leaders) 12:35 33 min 

10. Greater Minnesota Regional Government seat definition* (Slaats) 1:08 10 min 

11. Priorities review and survey introduction (Maddox) 1:18 20 min 

12. Minnesota GIS/LIS Consortium updates (Knott) 1:38 5 min 

13. Minnesota Geospatial Information Office updates (Slaats) 1:43 5 min 

14. Executive Team updates & term meeting schedule (Maddox) 1:48 2 min 

15. Round Robin / Announcements (All) 1:50 10 min 

16. Adjourn* (Maddox) 2:00 

* Motion required 

https://mn.gov/admin/government/buildings-grounds/building-management/buildings/stassen.jsp
https://www.mngeo.state.mn.us/councils/statewide/GAC_Minutes_2025-05-21.pdf

